

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2870/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2019 in CRM-M No. 29886/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51935/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dharam; Raj O., Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR