

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 111340/2020 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)  
No(s). 2870/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2019  
in CRM-M No. 29886/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &  
Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 111340/2020 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 05-03-2021 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Tungesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this I.A. along with the Special Leave Petition on  
Tuesday, the 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER